This wine list, as with everything you will find in Etna, was made with
love and passion. With the hope that it will play its part in creating

moments of joy, delight, connection and lasting memories.

We feel privileged to have this opportunity to share our hospitality with

you.

To our lovers of aged wine, you are invited to browse our Rosmarino, our
sister venue's list, for a wider selection of international drops.

Please request the menu from your waiter.



COCKTAIL

SPRITZ aperol — Colosel prosecco — soda — 18
orange
HUGO st germain — Colosel prosecco — lime 19

juice — mint — soda

=T =D D

CHARLIE Sloe gin — apricot liqueur — lime — sugar 20
CHAPLIN
RHUBY COSMO absolut vodka— rhubarb liqueur — 19

raspberry — soda

NEGRONI tanqueray gin — campari — vermouth 20
cinzano 1757

ZER O PROOF

LOW BALL lyres american malt — ginger ale — 16
granatina— lime


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Tanqueray

BEER

peroni leggera 3.5%

menabrea bionda 4.8%

heineken 0% (no alcohol)

GIN

four pillars rare dry

four pillars bloody shiraz
four pillars olive leaf
tanqueray

bombay samphire
malfy originale

roku

hendricks

plymoth sloe

TEQUILA

herradura anejo

fortaleza reposado
olmeca altos reposado

illegal mezcal

VODKA

grey goose
hartshorn
absolut

RUM
havana club anejo
havana club anos 3y

flor de cana 12y

ratu spiced rum Sy
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AMARI/VERMOUTH

amaro ciociaro
amaro del capo
amaro montenegro
amaro nonino (30ml)

amaro lucano
averna siciliano
campari

aperol

amaro noveis

cinzano 1757

chivas regal 12y
makers mark

macallan 12 double cask

glenfiddich 12y

GRAPPA

by Pojer & Sandri

grappa di miiller thurgau
acquavite di mele cotogne

acquavite di ciliegie in ciliegio
barricata

NON-ALCOHOLIC

coke / zero

limonata

aranciata rossa

chinotto

orange juice
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16
11
13

10

10
11
13

SCOTCH/BOURBON/WHISK(E)Y

10

11

21

14

18

22

22



BY THL GI.ASS

SPUMANTI

Sparkling(125ml)

NV Colosel Prosecco ‘Noai” DOC Brut

Glera

NV Marchand & Burch Cremant de Bourgogne

60% Chardonnay, 20% Gamay, 10% Pinot Noir, 10% Aligoté

BIANCHI

White (150ml)

2021 A Mano 'Fiano - Greco' Puglia IGT
Fiano, Greco

2022 Permani Pinot Grigio Friuli DOC

Pinot Grigio

2021 Podere della Torre Colline Pescaresi IGT

Pecorino

2019 Ronco del Gelso 'Siet Vignis" Chardonnay Friuli Isonzo DOC
Chardonnay

2017 Ancarani Santa Lusa Albana di Romagna DOCG (Skin Contact)
Albana

ROSATI

Rose (150ml)
2022 Sella & Mosca Rosato di Alghero DOC

Cannonau

ROSSI

Red (150ml)
2022 Permani Pinot Nero delle Venezie IGT (Chilled Red)

Pinot Nero

$18| $78
$25 | $98
$181| $78
$18 | $82
$19 | $88
$30 18138
$22 | $98
$18| $78
$18 | $78

2021 Les Sablonnettes ‘Les Copains d’Abord’ Vin de France (Chilled Red) $19 | $88

Groslot, Chenin Blanc, Cabernet Sauvignon, Gamay — Loire, France
2019 Tenute Lunelli Aliotto Toscana Rosso IGT

60% Sangiovese, 40% Cabernet, Merlot and other local grapes

2018 Lunaria 'Coste di Moro' Montepulciano d'Abruzzo DOC
Montepulciano

2021 Graci Etna Rosso DOC

Nerello Mascalese

2018 Manuel Marinacci ‘Rocche Massalupo’ Barbaresco DOCG
Nebbiolo

2019 Fabio Motta ‘Le Gonnare’ Bolgheri Superiore DOC

85% Merlot, 15% Syrah

$19 | $88
$20 | $98
$24 1$112
$42 18198

$42 18198



SPUMANTI

SPARKLING

Only the unimaginative can fail to find a reason for drinking champagne
Oscar Wilde

NV Colosel Prosecco ‘Noai’ DOC Brut
Glera — Italy

2017 Ferrari "Perlé’ Trento DOC Brut
Chardonnay (disgorged 2023) — Italy

NV Marchand & Burch Cremant de Bourgogne

60% Chardonnay, 20% Gamay, 10% Pinot Noir, 10% Aligoté — France

NV Bruno Paillard Premiére Cuvée Extra Brut

45% Pinot Noir, 33% Chardonnay and 22% Pinot Meunier — Champagne

NV Pol Roger Brut Reserve

Equal part Chardonnay, Pinot Noir and Pinot Meunier (disgorged 2023) — Champagne

2016 Pol Roger
Equal Chardonnay, Pinot Noir, Meunier (disgorged April 2023) — Champagne

NV Egly-Ouriet Brut Grand Cru
75% Pinot Noir 25% Chardonnay (disgorged July 2023) — Champagne

Rose

NV Laurenti Grandé Cuvée Rosée Brut

70% Pinot Noir 30% Chardonnay — Champagne

NV Bruno Paillard Rosé Premiére Cuvée Extra Brut

Mostly Pinot Noir undisclosed chardonnay (disgorged Aug 2022) — Champagne

PLET NAT

2021 Paltrinieri Radice Lambrusco di Sorbara Rosé DOC

Sorbara — Emilia Romagna

2019 Monteversa 'Primaversa’ Veneto IGT

Moscato Giallo — Veneto

2022 Lunaria Pinot Grigio

Pinot Grigio — Abruzzo

2020 Roccolo di Monticelli "Molinarosa' Rosato Veneto IGT

Molinara — Veneto
2019 Terrevive Bergianti 'San Vincent' Rosato Lambrusco di Sorbara DOC

Sorbara — Emilia Romagna

$78

$148

$98

$248

$218

$328

$448

$188

$298

$92

$88

$98

$118

$128



BIANCHI

WHITES

"Anni e bicchieri di vino non si contano mai" /Age and glasses of wine should never be counted

Origin-Friuli region

FRESH AND MINLERAL

2021 A Mano Fiano - Greco Puglia IGT $78
Fiano, Greco — Puglia

2022 Permani Pinot Grigio Friuli DOC $82
Pinot Grigio — Friuli Venezia Giulia

2022 Le Battistelle "Montesei’ Soave DOC Classico $88
Garganega — Veneto

2020 Anna Maria Abbona Langhe Riesling DOC $118
Riesling — Piemonte

2021 Tamellini 'Le Bine de Costiola’ Soave Classico DOC $112
Garganega — Veneto

2019 Terre di Pietra 'Quercia Laboriosa’ IGT $138
Garganega — Veneto

2022 Tenuta Tavignano Verdicchio del Castello di Jesi DOC $88
Verdicchio — Marche

2022 Tempa di Zoe 'Asterias’ Fiano IGT $95
Fiano — Campania

2022 Graci Etna Bianco DOC $112
70% Carricante, 30% Catarratto — Sicily

2018 Berthier 'Les Chasseignes' Sancerre AOC $158
Sauvignon Blanc — France

2021 Domaine Passy le Clou Chablis 1er Cru 'Beauroy’ AOP $188
Chardonnay — Burgundy

2019 Gautheron Chablis Grand Cru 'Bougros’ AOC $348

Chardonnay — Burgundy



BIANCHI

WHITES

"Anni e bicchieri di vino non si contano mai" /Age and glasses of wine should never be counted

Origin-Friuli region

TEXTURAL AND AROMATIC

2021 Tenuta Montecchiesi Bianco Toscana IGT
50% Vermentino, 50% Chardonnay — Toscana
2022 Inama "Vulcaia' Sauvignon del Veneto IGT

Sauvignon Blanc — Veneto

2021 Marjan SimCiC Brda Pinot Grigio

Pinot Grigio — Friuli Venezia Giulia

2021 Lunaria 'Civitas" Pecorino d'Abruzzo IGT

Pecorino — Abruzzo

2016 Emidio Pepe Pecorino Colli Aprutini IGT
Pecorino — Abruzzo

2020 Masseria Del Pino Caravan Petrol Bianco IGT
55% Carricante, 20% Minella, 20% Catarratto, 5% others — Sicily
2022 Cantine Dolianova ‘Prendas’ Vermentino di Sardegna DOC

Vermentino — Sardinia

2018 Slavcek 'Rebula’ Karts
Ribolla Gialla — Slovenia

2020 Slavcek 'Belo' Ribolla Gialla, Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc,
Malvasia Istriana, Friulano - Slovenia

2023 Good Intentions ‘Limestone’ Coast Chardonnay
Chardonnay — South Australia

FULL-BODIED

2021 Sadivino Chardonnay Colli Centrali Bianco DOC

Chardonnay — Emilia Romagna

2019 Ronco del Gelso 'Siet Vignis' Chardonnay Friuli Isonzo DOC

Chardonnay — Friuli Venezia Giulia
2021 Podere della Torre Colline Pescaresi IGT
Pecorino — Abruzzo

2021 Frescobaldi Castello di Pomino 'Benefizio’ Riserva DOC

Chardonnay — Toscana

2020 Ami des Dames 'Le Blanche' Vin Pays d'Oc

Grenache Blanc — France

$84

$98

$112

$88

$328

$188

$84

$110

$98

$82

$98

$138

$88

$228

$84



BIANCHI MACLRATI

SKIN CONTACT (ORANGL WINES)

Wine, is juice with more life experience

-Anonymous

2018 Denis Montanar 'Uis Blancis Dodon' Vino Bianco Venezia Giulia IGT $198
Pinot Bianco, Sauvignon Blanc, Friulano, Verduzzo — Friuli Venezia Giulia

2016 Damijan Podversic 'Kaplja' Venezia Giulia IGT $248
40% Chardonnay, 30% Malvasia, 30% Friulano — Friuli Venezia Giulia

2016 Damijan Podversic 'Nekaj '"Venezia Giulia IGT $248
Friulano — Friuli Venezia Giulia

2020 Col Tamarie 'Blanc Mileu' IGT $88
Garganega — Veneto

2019 Alla Costiera "Trachite Bianco' IGT $98
Moscato, Pinella, Garganega — Veneto

2019 Roccolo di Monticelli 'Di Rado' Veneto IGT $128
Garganega — Veneto

2017 Ancarani Santa Lusa Albana di Romagna DOCG $98
Albana — Emilia Romagna

2017 Primaterra 'Harmoge' $188
Bosco, Vermentino, Albarola — Liguria

2019 Tanganelli 'Pipiripi" Trebbiano Toscano Bianco IGT $98
Trebbiano — Tuscany

2020 La Castellaccia "Il Torbo' Vernaccia di San Gimignano DOC $112
Vernaccia — Tuscany

2018 Buondonno 'Bianco alla Marta' Toscana IGT $158
Trebbiano Toscano — Tuscany

2018 Terre a Mano Sassocarlo IGT $158
Trebbiano — Tuscany

2015 Tanganelli 'Anatraso’ Toscana IGT $168
Trebbiano, Malvasia — Tuscany

2021 Lunaria 'Ramoro’ Pinot Grigio IGT $82
Pinot Grigio — Abruzzo

2020 Marabino "Muscadetta’ Sicilia IGT $128
Moscato — Sicily

2020 Funaro Zibibbo Macerato Sicilia IGT $148
Zibibbo — Sicily

2020 Alessandro Viola 'Sinfonia di Bianco' Sicilia IGT $148
Grillo — Sicily

2019 Azienda Agricola Le Pusole Karamare Ogliastra Bianco IGT 2019 $138
Cannonau Bianco — Sardinia

2019 Kiistian Keber 'BRDA' $198
50% Ribolla Gialla 30% Friulano 20% Malvasia — Slovenia

2016 Gelveri Manufactur 'Keten Gomlek' $155

Keten Gomlek — Turkey



ROGATI

ROSE

“Accept what life offers you and try to drink from every cup. All wines should be tasted; some

should only be sipped, but with others, drink the whole bottle.”

— Paulo Coelho, Brida

2020 Sinefelle Rosato IGT

Sangiovese — Tuscany

2021 Collecapretta "Il Rosato' IGT

Barbera — Umbria

2022 Tempa di Zoe Aglianico IGT

Aglianico — Campania

2022 Sella & Mosca Rosato di Alghero DOC

Cannonau — Sardinia

2021 Graci Etna Rosato DOC
Nerello Mascalese — Sicily

2020 Masseria del Pino 'Super Luna' Etna Rosato DOC
90% Nerello Mascalese, 10% Nerello Cappuccio — Sicily

2020 I Vigneri 'Vinudilice' Vino Rosato

Granache, Minnella Nera, Grecanico, Minnella Bianca and other grape varieties — Sicily

2022 Val d'Astier Cuvée Rose One Maures AOC

Syrah, Grenache, Cinsault, Rolle — France

ROGSI

RED WINES

Il buon vino non ha bisogno di frasca- Good wine needs no leafy branch.

Origin-Tuscany

CHILLED RED

2020 Emilio Vada 'Rus’ Piemonte

Barbera, Dolcetto, Nebbiolo — Piedmont

2022 Permani Pinot Nero delle Venezie IGT

Pinot Nero — Friuli Venezia Giulia

2019 Auriel 'G' Grignolino del Monferrato DOC

Grignolino — Piedmont

2021 Vini Cali 'Giufa' Quasi Rosso IGP
Nerello Mascalese — Sicily

2021 Caruso & Minini Nero d’Avola Nebacco Sicilia DOC
Nero d’Avola — Sicily
2021 Architects of Wine Lambrusco Maestri Adelaide Hills

Lambrusco Maestri — Australia

2021 Les Sablonnettes ‘Les Copains d’Abord’ Vin de France

Groslot, Chenin Blanc, Cabernet Sauvignon, Gamay — Loire, France

$138

$112

$92

$78

$112

$188

$218

$92

$78

$78

$128

$112

$94

$82

$88


https://www.goodreads.com/work/quotes/3252430

LIGHT AND FRUITY

2022 Peter Zemmer 'Rolhiit" Pinot Noir $118
Pinot Noir — Trentino Alto Adige

2022 Mamete Prevostini ‘Botonero’ Terrazze Retiche di Sondrio IGT $112
Nebbiolo Chiavennasca — Lombardy

2020 Marion Valpolicella "Borgo" DOC $112
Corvina, Rondinella — Veneto

2019 Sadivino 'San Jove' Romagna Sangiovese Predappio DOC $98
Sangiovese — Emilia Romagna

2021 Fiorano 'Fluente' Marche Rosso IGT $88
Montepulciano — Marche

2021 Graci Etna Rosso DOC $112
Nerello Mascalese — Sicily

2021 Pietradolce Etna Rosso DOC $128
Nerello Mascalese — Sicily

2023 Good Intentions ‘Mount Gambier’ Pinot Noir $82

Pinot Noir — South Australia

MLEDIUM BODILED, DELP AND FRUITY

2019 Auriel Barbera del Monferrato DOC $138
Barbera — Piedmont

2020 Colterenzio Pinot Nero Riserva 'St Daniel’ DOC $148
Pinot Noir — Trentino Alto Adige

2019 Speri Valpolicella Ripasso Classico Superiore DOC $112
70% Corvina 20% Rondinella, 10% Molinara — Veneto

2018 Lunaria 'Coste di Moro" Montepulciano d’Abruzzo DOC $98
Montepulciano — Abruzzo

2020 Perticaia Rosso Umbria IGT $98
80% Sangiovese, 10% Colorino, 10% Merlot

2020 Plantamura "Parco Largo' Primitivo Gioia Del Colle DOC $88
Primitivo — Puglia

2019 Settlement Pinot Noir $112
Pinot Noir — New Zealand

2022 Prophet's Rock "HomeVineyard' Pinot Noir $168
Pinot Noir — New Zealand

2021 Girolamo Russo 'A Rina' Etna Rosso DOC $138
Nerello Mascalese, Nerello Cappuccio — Sicily

2018 Pietradolce Contrada Rampante Etna Rosso DOC $168
Nerello Mascalese — Sicily

2021 Emiliano Falsini 'Feudo Pignatone’ Etna Rosso DOC $188
Nerello Mascalese — Sicily

2020 Terre Nere Contrada Guardiola Etna Rosso DOC $198

98% Nerello Mascalese, 2% Nerello Cappuccio — Sicily


https://www.santewines.com.au/products/etna-rosso-doc-fuedo-pignatone/
https://www.santewines.com.au/products/etna-rosso-doc-fuedo-pignatone/
https://www.santewines.com.au/products/etna-rosso-doc-fuedo-pignatone/

MLEDIUM BODIED AND SAVOURY

2020 Laiolo Reginin 'La Mora' Barbera d'Asti DOCG

Barbera — Piedmont

2021 Monchiero Langhe Nebbiolo DOC
Nebbiolo — Piedmont

2020 Tenute Lunelli Aliotto Toscana Rosso IGT
60% Sangiovese, 40% Cabernet, Merlot and other local grapes — Tuscany

2021 Le Ragniaie "Troncone’ Toscana IGT

Sangiovese — Tuscany

2021 Casanova di Neri 'Ir Rosso’ Sant'Antimo IGT
90% Sangiovese 10% Colorino — Tuscany

2019 La Fornace Rosso di Montalcino DOC

Sangiovese — Tuscany

2019 Podere Casaccia 'Priscus' Toscana IGT

Sangiovese — Tuscany

2017 Lorenzo Manfredi “Terra dei Tuschi’ Chianti Riserva DOCG

Sangiovese, Canaiolo Nero — Tuscany
2017 Podere Casaccia 'Sine Felle' Chianti Riserva Colli Fiorentini DOCG

Sangiovese, Canaiolo, Malvasia Nera — Tuscany

2021 Frankland Estate 'Isolation’ Frankland River

Shiraz — Australia

IFULL BODILED REDS

2016 Damijan Podversic 'Prelit’ Venezia Giulia IGT

Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon — Friuli Venezia Giulia

2018 Massimo Rivetti 'Froi' Barbaresco DOCG
Nebbiolo — Piedmont

2018 Manuel Marinacci ‘Rocche Massalupo’ Barbaresco DOCG
Nebbiolo — Piedmont

2017 Nadia Curto Barolo '"Arborina’ La Morra DOCG
Nebbiolo — Piedmont

2021 Le Macchiole Bolgheri Rosso DOC
50% Merlot, 20% Cabernet Franc, 20% Cabernet Sauvignon, 10% Syrah — Tuscany

2018 Fattoria di Bacchereto "Terre a Mano' Carmignano DOCG

Sangiovese 75%, Canaiolo Nero 10% e Cabernet Sauvignon 15% — Tuscany

2019 Fabio Motta ‘Le Gonnare’ Bolgheri Superiore DOC
85% Merlot, 15% Syrah — Tuscany

2017 Tenuta del Cabreo "Il Borgo' Toscana IGT

Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot — Tuscany

2020 Tenuta Lunelli 'Ziggurat" Montefalco Rosso DOC
70% Sangiovese, 15% Sagrantino, 15% Cabernet and Merlot — Umbria

2020 Cantine Dolianova ‘Anzenas’ Cannonau di Sardegna DOC

Cannonau — Sardinia

$112

$112

$88

$98

$128

$128

$128

$128

$188

$112

$248

$198

$198

$248

$178

$188

$198

$288

$112

$88



